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Barttlett, Orville - Pvt. 762193

Co. E,‘127th’1nf.
Home: Appleton, Ark.

%2nd Divieion

o information can be obteined concerning this soldier.

Signed: Edward Zx Z. Place,
2nd. Lt, 127th Inf.

oct. 4, 1918,

wmer gency address:
Emergency = o rttlett - father

Appleton, Ark.




G.R.S. FORM .16. . . . Flace NEURCHATE

Date June I6th ‘9919

REPORT OF DISINTERICI'T AND REBURTAL:

Nenmeins of:

Nome BARTLEDT, Orville A Tumber; (62193
Ronk (Unkn . orgenization: Unlm
Disintermont and Reburial imnde by Group: ' Unit:
Disiaterred (Datc) ; From: (Give compietc location)
Lithane 1919, - Grave ISOLATED EXERMONT - ARDENNES

ap 35 NE .. E. S03. N 280.

Robuii ed (Date) ) _ in {Give complete location)
11th June 1919. : Grave 1'[‘-_114, sec.‘ 102, plot 3 f‘ﬁgm&w‘

(75} oW

/3
i
—

RGONNE _ AWMKRICAN CENETER Y No. 1E35

ROMAGNE e VEZUSE

Zeport as to noture of driginel burial ond condition of body upon disintcrmont:

Buricl :ood Buried in uniforfn : Body badly decomposed

Jas one idontification tag found upon the body? .Yes

That other means of identificotion were found upon'the body?  ljone

Note:

If upon disintement, effects arc found wupon the bodics, thoy xlll be promptly
sont to the Effects Depot direect, as is reguired by G 0. 170. &. H. o, 19184
ofter being carefully examined for cluecs to identity in doubiful cases, notation
whercof will be rnnde end reported to Chief, Graves Registration Service,

k : R.H. ROSINTHAL
Suporvised by It, Wilson -
HO'K 00 Lieul, U. M. G U S X,

Ce0sGroup Unit




A.G. 201(Bartlett, Orville)CD 3ud Ind.
War Department, A.G.0., September 3, 1919. To: Cemeteriml Branch, Qunrtarn

‘master Department, Munitions Building, Washington, D.C.

Report is qpqueated concerning the details and place of burial
of Private Orville Bartlett, #762,193, Company B, 127th Infantry, reported
killed in action about October 5, 1918.

By order of the Secretary of War:

Adjutant Ceneral.




/&Vk«&w#/&’ﬂvﬁi ’w 743/73 .
/v/’*“’ s G, z}/u :
Méww&dw&f/ C/Z/L}Z”#‘@,f)/ﬁﬁ/'
F ER 22 S o Ll




e S e

P

4th Ind,
In answer refar to file Xo, 23, S=Cemetarial,
Office, Quartormaster Gemeral, Septenber 5, 1919, —~ Mg Phe Adjutant

Ganc-n’or the Army. (REFERENCE; AG 201 -partlett, Orvilie, CD- Sept »
3, 1919 .

1, Rethrned. The records of this office ghow that Priwte lat 01,
Orville Bartlett, 763193, Co, B, 127th Infan try, is buried in Isclated
Grave No. 1, Commune of Exermont, Department of Ardennes, Frence,

By authority of the Quar termuster General:
No letter received in this office.

Clerles G, Pierce, L s
Golonel, Quarterm star Corps ,
?Br wor ﬁ.ﬂ.lﬁﬂy 'Y :

' Chief of Cemeterial Branch,
row '
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IMMEDIATE ACTION

IN REPLY QM 293 A-M WAR DEPARTMENT

REFER TO

Bartlett, OrTillB(MA.)or—'Flcz OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
QOctober 12, 1932

Mrs. Nancy Isabelle Bart% p EC g A !
415 South Detroit S d N et

Russellville, Ark.

Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in the hope that all who may
make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the
vigit.

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage.

During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europe.
To these ingquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do not receive replies, it becomes very diffi-
ecult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advanece. Consequently,
it is just as important for the Government to know the names of those
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is to know the
names of those who do.

Will you please devote a few moments of yqur gime-tb write
either the word "YES" or "NO" in the following space A" thus
indicating whether or not you desire to makg the pilgrimage during 1933
and sign your name herqu;EZZ?:m£Z§Jdg;£Z%‘ﬂzzz&{4,£45:2:: Use the: enclosed

no//postage .,

envelope, which requires and return this sheet.

L -

This reply will assure your Government that no worthy Motherf)f

or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration of a 1ovad on \,7

departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessary - prepdr%ﬁionﬁ} 3 ‘ez,

for those of them who wish to take advantage of the pr1v113g ¢§> 35; NOE
W AT ) |

- |

For The Quartermaster General, Af%\ o ANTH

Very trul "';

CHAS. W, %ETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Q. M. €. Form 356 (01d Form 403) Assistant.

IMMEDIATE ACTION

§—8404 OFO




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTGN

IN REPLY REFER 'rc. QH 293 A—M

Bartlett, Orville (MA)* Sept. 8, 1932,

Mrs. Nancy Isahelle Bartlett,
416 S. Detroit st.,
Russellville, Ark.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made toc the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inguiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has beéen received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the spacs provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign youn
name and rsturn this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage. '

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 19337 (Answer "Yeg"_or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

% Do you speak Engligh?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAY FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Asslstant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy reFer To QM 293 A-M July 13, 19358
Bartlett, Orville (¥ Ai)=

Mrs. Nancy Isabelle Bartlett,
> 8. Dotreit 8%,.
Russollville, Ark,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1630, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at gea or whose remains are interred in Europe,

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance., It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not

make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a ciren-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%

(Writé énawer here)

(Sign here) st L ey MR



AT e AN e e T T
1

I &uwzw i %the nvitation extended

(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

(Name)

4{$WW%}MM%

(Town or City) _(State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFIOR: 1930 J116256

ﬂ’,fu G




e

QU 293 Al

Bartlett, Orville (Mei) XN March 5, 1932

Mrs. Naney Isabelle Bartlett,
415 South Detroit St.,
Russellville, irk.

Dear Madam:

The invitation which was extended you to
make & pilgrimage to Europe sailing from New York on
the LEVIATHAN om May 17, 1932 has been withdrawn due
to the fact that no acceptance has been received from
o ¢

If you desire to make the pilgrimage at a
later date, it is requested that you commmnicate your
wishes to this office,

For The Quartermaster Gemeral,

Very truly yours, ‘

Ae. Do HUCHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

o
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Tashingbon D, C. February 23, 1
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293 A=l Bartlett Orville (MA) N




QM 293 A=l

Bartlett, Orville (M-A) M Feb. 15, 1932

Mrs, Nency Isabelle Bartletti,
415 South Detroit St.,
Russellville, Ark,

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
accepted or declined the invitation extended you to make &
pilorimage to Europe under the provisions of the Act of
March 2, 1929, as omended, sailing on the LIVIATHAN, May 17,

. 1932.

In order that errengements may be completed fer
the pilgrimage, it is imperative that you complete the card
snclosed with the invitation, signifying whether or not you
secept the invitation and return the seme to this office
immediately. If you have lost or misplaced the card, please
write "Accept" or "Decline" on the bottom of this letter ond
return 1t to this office.

In the event no reply is received from you before
lprch 5, 1932, the invitetion will be automotically can-
golled.

Should you desire to moke a pilgrimige ot a later
date, it is requested you advise this office to thot effecte

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Coptain, Q. M Corps,
Assistant.

51/864




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M November 2, 1831
Bartlett, Orville NeA M

Mrs. Nancy Isabelle Bartlets,
415 South Detroit 8t.,
Russellville, Arkaensas

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15. 1930. In your reply to the recent
inquiry as to whether or not you desired to make a pilgrimage in 1932,
you advised you were undecided.

In view of the fact that steamship reservations must be made
geveral months in advance, it is essential that this office know how many
mothers and widows must be arranged for. It is possible that you may
have made your decision by this time. It is therefore requested that you
complete the form below by writing in the Sspace provided, your answers to
the questions listed, sign your name, and return this letter in the en-
closed envelope which requires no postage. In the event you state you de-
sire to make the journey in 1932 and circumstances prevent your making the
pilgrimage, it is requested you notify this office as promptly as possible.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage

in 193279
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4, What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Enel: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO %—293—4%&
Bartlett, Orville Pvt. 1 el (MA) Mx* July 10, 1931.

Mrs., Nancy Isabelle Bartlett,
415 South Detroit St.,
Russellville, Ark,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the guestion.

As goon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours
/) L{ 2. ﬂm
HUGHES
Captal Q M. Corps,
Ass1stant. L#,#”

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°% /éJ}f;f{? CAAE
Write answer here

) v,

| S

~ 8ign here



George Washlngton : Bartlett, Orville
5=6~01 3
- O O

4

Decline e
I Decline the invitation extended

(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Nancy Isabelle Bartlett
(Name)

415 So Detroit St., Russellville, Pope Co., Arkensas.
(Town or City) (State)

U. 9. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OYFIOE: 1930 J116256

'



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

QM 293 A-C

1 REP, REFER TO, -
Hartiett, arvttts——tgsz M January 27, 1951

lirs. Weancy Isabelle Bartlett,
416 South Detroit St.,
Russellville, Arke

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation extend-
ed you to make a pilgrimagse to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on
the "Washington" on May 6, 1931.

In order that arrangements may be com-
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you esmplete the card enclosed with the invitaticn
signifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to this office.

In the event no reply is received from
you before February 17, 1931, the invitation will be

automatically cancelled.

Should you desire’to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is requested that you advise
thig office to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assigtant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Qu 293 A-l October 10, 19850 . .
"Hartiest, Orville Pvt 1 Cl 1232 M

Mrs. Nancy Isabelle Bartlett .
efoR+B+ Bartiett - 415 South Detroit St.
Morriiton; #Arkensas Russellvilley Ark,

Dear ladam:

4 reply has not been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Burope, author-
ized by the Lct of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1938@.

The records of-this office show that you are the mother
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
answer the following questions by filling out the blanks left therefor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed envelope which
requires no postage.

Y,
l. Do yeu desire to make this pilerimace? it
2. Do you desire to m2ke the pilgrimage Yes
in the calendar year 1931%
B Flease give your age and state your Age 72
1 5 —, S 1 i £
health ondition of health T
Yes
4, Do _you spealk English?
None
5. What other lansauge do you speak? »
lj‘j‘}}‘:é.fg
For The Cuartermaster Goneral: N

Y/4.€. £

A, BNwEES, A

Enels: Captain, QL. Corps, <\
Act Assistantsm=r(gY
Amendment el

Envelope P.S. o
in & re °
30,/150 Please note my change 1



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENENAL
WASHINGTON

Ll

w repLy merer to QM 293 Axix A-M September 3, 1930.
Bexrtlett, Urville 12352 M

¥rs. Issbelle Bartlett,
¢o/0 R. E. Bartlstt,
Morrilton, Arkansas.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congrees
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1830.

The records of this office show that vou are the mobher of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following gquestions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to thie office
in the enclossd envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19317

3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. Conditicn of Health

4. Do yvou speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Enclosures: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Aegistant.

Act
Amendment



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C ' %
Bartlett, Ov¥TIls 1282 X Iy 28, 1930,

Mras Honoy Isabelle Bartlett,
o Re Es Boxtlett,
orrilton, Arite

o L
-+ Sy

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conduecting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and gatisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore degired that you answer the gquestion below
by writing the word nyes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please gign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelops,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M., Corps,
Asgistant.

DO YOU DESIRE T0 MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE VEAR GHOBNE o LS i
{Write answer here)

(Sign here}




N

QM 285 A<M September 3, 1980
Bartlett, Orville 1232 X W

Mrs, Werd W. Wells, i
967 Cornelia Averue,
Chieago, Illinois.

Dear Madami

Reoedpt is acknowledged of your lebter of August 16
mwummmmmvmmmm’
wlnﬁmwm m‘ : . ‘mi-lcn. |

a8 nurse companien on the @
um,uméwtumam;,mm e

£10d persoancl to the mothers and widows making the pil
er s every censideration was given the guestion of emp

ﬂﬁumn le for you to securs sccommodations on the
7ia, b oo autherity sxete for Sresperestion of friemds
or relatives in the busses ohefered by the Govermment te the
| '--imvrwnhtththMﬁgxm?u
not expect medical or other assistance from 1 ‘wah’

i
:
;

L



1282 N

QM 208 A-M

Bartlett, Orville

ted &
, \ be '
1t is requosted that you have yow grandmother fill out
the enclosed questionneire in order that the records of this effiee

may be complete and correet.

~

ki

Very truly yours,

For The Quartermaster General,

.,m :
i
23
..._.w .
g 3

Env,



‘

August 27, 1930

LA=9

957 Cormelia Ave.,
Chicagd, Illinois,

Mrs. Ward W. Wells, M‘s " Bmmni Orville

Dear Madam;
Receipt is acknowledged of your letter dated August 16,
1930 relative to the legislation providing pilgrimages to cemeteries

¢ in Europe by mothers and widows of decessed soldiers, sailors and

marines of the American forces who are now interred in such cemeteries.
The administration of the legislation in which yom are

interested is under the jurisdiction of the Yar Department, to vhich

department your letter is being referred for attention.

By direction 9

ASSISTANT & CHIFF GLERK |
{ AUG 281930

s p—

WILLIAM "OIFF SMITH,
General Counsels

!
L)
WAK DEPT, .
e ™

Bt

-










WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C Pebruary 27, 1930
Bartlett, Orville 12323

Mre. Nanoy Isabelle Bartlets,
¢/0 Re Es Bartlett,
Horwilton, Arie

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme—
teries, all necessary expensés of which pilgrimages are to be paild by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress, The purpose
of the investigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widows
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothers and widows who
desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire to make the pilgrimages
during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of the pilgrimages to be

_made,

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage

in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit

to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health

4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English ~ (Yes) (¥o)
Other languags

5. What language do you speak?
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl JOHN T, HARRIS,
Aét Major, Q. M, Corps, ,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOCN

;N REPLY REFER Tow

Bartlett, Orville 1232 February 15, 1930

lirs. Mancy Isabelle Bartlett
% R. E. Bartlett,
Morril ton, Arkansas.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forcee now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Pvt. 1 c¢l. Orville Bartlett, Co. E, 127th Inf., whose remains are now interred
in the lleuse-Argonne American Ceme tery, Romagne-sous-lMontfaucon, Meuse, Franca.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow

who has not since remarried? No

2., If so, give her complete address.

z.  If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, Uother

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address;«and
relationship in the space opposite.

Mrs Nancy Isabelle Bartlett

For The Quartermaster General,
TN ?
Very truly yours, ) o

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant .




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERiL

. WASHINGTON

NAME RANK SERIAL
Bartlett, Orville Pvt. dfc 762193

DATE January 17, 1930

ORGANIZATION
Co. E, 127th Inf. Octs 5, 1918

DATE OF DDATH

STATR Arkansas

Sl

CTY. NO, 1232

—_—

GRAVE g9 ROT ¢ BLOCK

Check relationship

LIOTHER

STERMOTEER (For the

year prior to com=-
mencement of service)
NAME
MOTHER THRU ADOPTION
AND (For the year prior
to commencement of
ADDRESS serviee)

MOTHER IN LOCO PARENTIS
(For the year prior to
conunencemenj. of service)

TOT e gle Va7t

("ho has not remar‘rled)

Veterans Bureau Claim Number

Living - Deceased
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REFLY r TO QM 293 A-C
Srviiie —
Bartiets) June 22 1929,

* ¥Mr., Anderson G, Bartlets,
RID #1,
Appleton, ark,

Dear Sir:

Your attenticn is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Eurcpe to make a pllgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

ds_of th £ that yo h
Lo v 1P RNES° 0T RAR 86 CE, RS 1K) Shoed enaine ave now
35%erred in the Meuse-Argomne Amsrican Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon,
Meuse, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow whc is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention ie particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow”. If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried 1t is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 inecls.

Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

Bartlett, Orville (MA)# Sept. 8, 1932,

Mrs. Hancy Isabelle Bartlett,
415 5. Detroit S8t.,
Russellville, Ark.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inguiry as to whether you desire to make a pllgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
maede accordingly, it is reguested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1, Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 10332 (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3, Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W, DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY rEFEr To QM 293 A-M July 13, 1932
Bartlett, Orville (M A)®

¥rs. Naney Isabelle partlett,
415 8, Detroit St.,
russellville, Ark,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to maks the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There ig no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage. -

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
muet be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the guestions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
po NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a c¢ircu-
1ar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WMAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS, W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

pO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Writé answer_here}

(Sign here) el SN A




QM 293 A=H

Bartlett, Orville (¥-A) M March 5, 1932

Mirs, Nancy Isabelle Bartlett,
415 South Detroit St.,
Russellville, Ark.

Dear Madam:

The invitation which was esttended you to
ﬁaka a pilgrimage to Europe sniiing from New York on
the LEVIATHAN on May 17, 1932 has been withdrawn due
to the fact that no aceeptance has been received from
you.

If you desire to make the pilgrimage at a
later date, it is requested that you communicate your

&%isheg to this office.

vy 7 For The Quartermaster Ganeral,.

Lie

L4

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captl.in. Qe M. Gﬂrpl,
Assistant,
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QM 293 A-M

Bartlett, Orville (M-A) M Feb. 15, 1932

Nrs, Neney Isabelle Bartlett,
415 South Detroit St.,

Russellville, Ark,
Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
accepted or declined the invitation extended you to make &
pilgrimage to Europs under the provisions of the Act of
March 2, 1929, as amended, sailing on the LIVIATHAN, May 17,

1932,

In order that errangements may be completed fer
the pilgrimage, it is imperative that you complete the card
snclosed with the invitation, sim:.fy:.ng whether or not you
accept the invitation and return the seme to this office
immedintely. If you hove lost or misplaced the card, pleose
write "Accept" or "Decline" on the bottom of this letter ond
return it to this office,

i In the event no reply is received from you before
larch 5, 1932, the invitation will be automoticelly con-
celled.

Should you desire to make a pilgrimnge at a later

_date", it is requested you advise this office to that effects

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Coptain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

51/664
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in RePLY rerer To QM 293 A-M November 2, 1331

" A "

Bartlett, Orville M-A K

Mra. Nency Isabelle Bartlsts,
415 South Defroit St.,
Russellville, iArksnsas

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. In your reply to the recent
inquiry as to whether or not you desired to make a pilgrimage in 1932,
you advised you were undecided.

In view of the fact that steamship reservations must be made
qﬁeveral months in advance, it is essential that this office know how many
smoth and widows must be arranged for. It is possible that you may
~have made your decision by this time. It is therefore requested that you
-gomplete the form below by writing in the space provided, your answers to

he questions listed, sign your name, and return this letter in the en-
glose envelope which requires no postage. In the event you state you de-
sire £2 make the journey in 1932 and circumstances prevent your making the

kw

zglgrgéage, it is requested you notify this office as promptly as possible.

(o) s
Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
== qn 19327

9Bt | NG

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3., Do you speak English?®

4, What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster Gensral,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Env, Aggistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM"293"AM
Bartlett, Orville Pvt, 1 ol (MA) M+ July 10, 1931,

Mrs. Nanoy Isabelle Bartlett,
415 South Detroit St.,
Russellville, Ark,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either oﬂ~the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
fol&owzngjthe question.

> As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires ne postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

e This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who dld not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
7 Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR G327 (SN e e
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C

Bartlett, Orville 1232-M

Mrs. Hancy Isabelle Bartlett,
415 South Detroit St,.,
Russellvilloe, Ark.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation extend-
ed you to make a pilgrimage to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on
the "Washington" on May 6, 1931.

In order that arrangements may be com-
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation
gignifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to this office.

In the event no reply is received from
you before February 17, 1931, the invitation will be
automatically cancelled.

Should you desire to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is requested that you advise
thisfoffice to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

Januwary 27, 1931



e

o BE Y i 29m Ay v T

AR

o ¥
Yompath % 3
2 4 h
RV & T o
4 =

PO b

=

Wil Sk Oetober 10, 1930

partlett, Orville Prt 101 1o82 i

Ao S
¥rs, Nangy Isebells Bartlett .-
- &/o Rs R. Bardlett . el
- Morrilton," Arkensas : | PR

L |
¥ e ‘ »
. “

2a0r Mada:

{ ¥

B Y | reply has hot been received to office letter of recent
‘et ‘relative to the pilgrimage to the cemoeteries of Europe, author-
*Tbr tho Aot of Comlevecs of March.2, 1929, as amended May 15, ;1950 .
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‘ Ih3 records of this office show that you are the
°f the deceased:veteran named abovo amé in ordor that planseeidysthe
. emnleted for cpnducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requestod you
ahsweér the 0116V ing questions by £illinz out the blanks left thercfor
., AEd retura ths‘*_életter to ‘this office in ¢ encloscd cnveliope which
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4 Do yov_sveak Engdifhels Vel
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For The Quartermaster General:

L
Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Bnals: Captain, Qs ¥y Corps,
Act Assistant,
Apevdmant
Bry 2t cpo
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J WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

‘ N REPLY REFEr To QM 203 W0k AN September 3, 1930,
| Bartlett, Orville 1232 M

Mrs, Nancy Isabelle Bartlett,
¢/o R. B, Bartlett,
Morrilton, Arkansas.

‘ Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling cut the blanks left therefor and resturn the letter to this office
in the enolosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931°

3, Please give your age and state your Age
health, Condition of Health

4., Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Enclosures: Captain, Q. ¥. Corpe,
Envelope Aselstant.

Act
Amendment



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N mepLy reFer To Q¥ 293 A_:C_’

T A se & & Mames S TO A
Sartlett, Orville 1232 W

Iirse. Hancy Isadelle Bartlett,
¢/n Ra Es Bartlett,

orrilton, AXice

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gsions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and gatisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.

. As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your namg and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which reguires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a degire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly ydufs,

L 1. .
Ay SN

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Lssistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931° _
{(Write answer here}

A A A A S

{Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C . Pebruary 27, 1930

¥rs. Kaney Isabelle Bartleit,
¢/0 Bs Es Bartlest,
Horrilton, Arke

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemetsries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of .the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary éxpenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress. The purpose
of the investigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widows
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothers and widows who
desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire to make the pilgrimages
during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of the pilgrimages to be

made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) _  (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage-
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)

%, Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili~
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (Vo)

: Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (Ko)

£ 0
5. Wnat lapguage’@ you speak? Other language
_n (Specify languagé spoken)

For '@le Quartermaster General,

w3 R i Very truly yours,
2 o [
Encl, £ JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act - Major, Q. M. Corpe,
Envelope Asgsistant,




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

(N REPLY REFER TO_‘QM 203 A-C

Bartlett, Orville 1232 Februgry 15, 1930

Nrs. Naney Isabelle Bartlett
% Re Ee Bartlett,
lorwil ton, Arkansase

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
_the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred

in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the
. mother of the late
Pré. 1 cl. Orville Bartlett, Co. B, 127th Inf., whose remaine are now interred
in the Meupe-irgonne American Ceme tery, Romosne-sous-lontfaucon, MHeuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on thie letter, and return to this office in the encloeed

envelope which reguires no postage?

Write answere in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
.. who has not since remarried?

,...k__l:‘.::z_ ._.-——-——*n—-——:#-—“—— —— ;

25 L 551 give hér complete address.

fi's

“3. Iﬁgie is girvived by a mother, stepmother,
7 mether =bfu adoption, or any other woman
b5 who stogd in loco parentis to him, accord-

/ing tofthe terms of Section 4 of the en-
F-)dlc»sed':'éisc'c., give her name, address, and
iirelati nship in the space oppoesite.

For The Quartermaster General ,
Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,

2 Inecls.
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Asgistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1N rEPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

s Orville
Bartlett; = September 4, 1929

Nir. Anders>n G. Bartlett,
RFD #1,
Appleton, Ark.

Dear Sir?

The records of this office do qft iﬁggcafgzghat a reply has been
received to our communication dated S making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view 10
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter 10 this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

PEESSESSEEEE Al

o, If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the sn-~
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If purvived by a widow or mother does she
depire to make the pilgrimaggﬁﬁhi__““

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incle. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsigtant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER YOVQH 293 A"C
Bartlett, Orville June 29 1929.

"My, Andorson G, Bavilets,
RED #1.,
Aopleton, Axik,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late Pvi, Lfe Orville Bartless, Co. ¥, 127th. Iuf,, whose remains ave now

interred in the Meuse~Argonne American Cemetery, Homagne-sons-Montfanson,
Meuss, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnigh the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may bs tak-
en to extend invitations to them tc make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimags.

Your attenticn is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother"” and "widow”. If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adopticn, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a gtatement as ito her relationship 1s requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is alsc requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, ¢

2 incls.

Act of Congress.
Envelopse. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




Bartlett, Orville, 762,193 ) '/

(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number.) ?—\
RO s Pvt, lecl . _Co E, i127th Infy
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Iy st rOfent e Pvt. 131-. cl.

293 C- R

b

‘May 18,1923.

Mr. Anderson G. Bartlett,
R.F.D.1,
Applaton, Arkansas.

Dear Sire

The Quartermastewmnwm Mmmmmmw E,

IJ"@WE‘WQ’F@S Afrave 20, Bow &, Block D, Meuse-Argemne Amsrican

Cemetery, Romagne-sous~Montfancon, Department of Meuse, France.

.;'Il‘l"‘lis‘ is one of the permenent Funericah military ceme{eries
to be maintained ‘by this Government in Europs, Each 'gr'-ave will be
marked by a headstone of white marhle, of suitable d851gn, with
name, rank d:.v:.s:.on, orggnization, date of soldler s 'death and State
from which he came. The headstones will be placed at &ll graves in

connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as

-po'és,./sible and withoUt waiting for special action or request on the

bagt of relatives.

In effectmg removal, the utmost care and reverence were

exacted and more than willingly accorded Ly those performlng thls
\

sacred duty. . The grave of the decezsed will be perpetually m:.ur;-

. ‘\. \

tained by this Governmen}.{ﬂaj-m;ﬁ\_manner vVefitting the lasti re\s\ting
PNy f

place of our heroes, ; |

LY

H, I, Cénner, U&L—/

Assistant, } ¢

. kdq
23 /236 /ARK 3 _ %



O 203 C-R d hl! )
Bartlett, Orville, '

May 19,1923.

Miss Iva Lee Stroud,
201 N.West St.,
Morrilton, Arkansas,

Dear Madam:

In reply to your letter dated April 11, 1923, sddreesed to the
Grave Buresu in Paris, France, and referred to this office by the Chief,
hler'icm Graves Reglsotration Service,Q.M.C. in Europe, for consideration,
the Quartermaster Goneral desires you to be advised,that the remains of
the late Privats lst class Orville Bartlstt, Compeny E, 127th Iﬁfsntry,
have been pemmanently buried in Grave 20, Row 6, Block D, Msuse-Argonne
American Camstery, Romagne-sous-Mont faucon, Depnrtment of Meuse, France.

This is a permanent American mililtary cemetery and the grﬁve

of this late soldier will be marked by an appropriate headstone,of white

marble, and ¢éderly and fittingly cared for by thie Government, for all

time.

Roeturned herewith is self-addiressed, stamped envelope.

Very truly yours,

H.J .CONNER,
Apsistant,

VNS




) ®

Morrilton, Arkansas,
April | 11, WlS2s,

S ot 4

Grave Bureau Information Of World's War.
Paris, France. Europe.
Dear Sir:

I am taking this method of trying to obtain some informati
: am 2 n nation of
Private Orville Bartlett, his home was at Jerusalem, Arkan;as. He wa: i
GOk b 127Fh Infantry, U. S. Army. Born December 28, 1896, He was re-
ported to have been killed in action October D9 191:81

P R L AP

\

ve
Any information you mav give to me will be highlvw pc 7
Inclosed you will find a self addressed and stamped gﬁvélzg§§% A
Anxiously aviaiting a reply to this message,
(Miss) TIva Lee Stroud,
201" N*We St 'Stl,,
Morrilton, Arkansas.,
7/0’ D"é""}’/l

YL Y

293 1st Ind, REHR
de AeGeReSesQelleCy in E., 8 ave d'Iena, Paris, May 2nd, 1923 =~ TO:
Quar termaster General, lMunitiens Building, Washingten, De Ce

1le Feor reply te writer, THe recerds ef this effice show Pvte Orville
BARTLETT, C0eL, 1287th Infantry buried in Grave 20, Bleck D, Row 6, leuse=
Argenne American Cemetery #1232, Remagne=-seus-lentfaucen, JI

soree\ALLE [ 5
LN ;'""“J-J.'

‘£§¢;' 4“ ﬂx@J
4 RECEWEU 4 ‘RoP, HARBOLD

Enc, 1 stamped envelepe MAY 17 123 .. Chi6f

V- L M.& honANCH

AN O.Q. M. Q. f

- ‘\\ 77
= i o
\‘f‘g\?v- e

o il

é;.

—

on



lst Ind, R
Iq. anﬂuqull.c. in Be, 8 ave d'Ienn, Paris, May "vd, 1928 ~ T0;
Ouar beruaster ouca, Munitiens Puilding, Washingten, D g,

3.. . 1"!31 to mur. The reoeoxdr of this office shew tm Orville A
_m,mmmmuhmmmx Meuse=

- ..:‘, L g ‘-.
e zr-.,(.‘ b i QE&VEQ e
UMY T st
iwm,,i\ M. & K udANCH
nGe \"t.-"'*, 0. Gy 4 ia ‘/:f,.
- ‘1 ?"‘-\ .—"I':‘\_':_ﬁ“ :
r
'\.~'
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. @ @
G. R.&. Form. No 16-A PlaceRomagne Sous Monffaucon _

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT ANDREBURIAL 1., Sept. 12, 2023,

1. REMAINS OI‘BAQTI‘ETT'ORVILT‘E SERIAL Nuunnnvsglg3

AT

l/c ORGANIZATION ..........

R"&NK CO., ot 127th Inf. =

2. Disinterred (date) : g ept. 12, 1921. _ From (give complete location) :
__...._.............g,.p.,....1.1.4.;.u.ec.......m.?.....p.t......5.,....}1euaem.Afigonne....G.ém........fé.la.:’z.a.........,._........

D A GO L o R R T b PR B & e gr e o e & o pute (i WS e e

3. Reburied (date) : - In (give complete location) :

hm.\;_’_&_:_f_»_-_Elx_st.lSZl. Meuse=Argonne _l_.._;gr_rx_g_f@_l:x #123?. _Qra.vt;_ 20_, Block DsRowBiene -

.. By : Group..............Rebuarial 8. ... Unit... ... Nature of reburiakinlined..casket/

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
...Bine box Us Sy Uniform & DUTLIADE ..o

decomposed features unrecognizables g ‘

‘ X
5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?....¥.€8. .. ... On grave marker ?...88 .
Taz on body readsi' Orville Bar = » - = , 76219«
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks 1

N

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
(a) Height (actual measuremenh}nde.temi-na;bl.e....................

(L) Weight (estimated)...undeterminabl €. ..

(o) aire O OxS. e g AR e R S e

Quantity T | L

Gharacteristics ..o @ RG  Toetiei ket s

(@) Hainonsfabe= ol ovA . il i h e i 555 : o
Do Diagram represents mouth wide open.

Locatncu:nl«mmr ’ :

\

Quambity e TNoyme g St a8 e

D2
2 (B
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or : .

missing Parts)........ynde e rmERADL By s

(f) Wounds or missing parts (réceived ab time of Ca8UAILY) ... b etisecesbe bt si

............... Buillet -wound -in-right -8ide -0f BRWLLa i s s,

7. Disinterment
supervised by ...

//e//ﬁ'/—;‘%“;//’jé"’{'f—; Approved /Ci’ “

H., H. Foster, 8. £, R. C. ﬁét&s&hjngtonls‘t'ﬂt'wc.
8. Reburial e ‘ .
S0 TIATF s I ———————ES§ ) ) e

/s (Tit,l e)... L TG T e T R T Do e T LT



® ® |
G.R.S. FORM #114-A. : STATION __ Romagne s/s Montfaucon
To be prepared in triplicate. : DATE _oept. 128. 1921

REFORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHiPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name . _Bertlett, Orville - 103 Namiche S . SRl e L T
S NGE L oslfaee . o e s TN Rl o R T
Bk Rank ety Lol i s = ne Se ok puin
O e Vi R LR SR I3 e0ng R s e L TN T
D I e N il Vi (o ¥ D Diggerr s JeF o B B S nl o
6. G,D N e (b) D.B :

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. ~¥¥4~w“.n_ SO G I }9?”__ 5 Grave s NosSs o oe = L ESpciies o
SSENObST Bt ek Rower a5 TEe 16, ‘Plot: T Rowk: %08 o ved
O e W e B Bt e A ki W7, discrep. EE L
18. Cemetery Argonne Amer. = - 19. Commune or town _ngggnq:ggég@ggﬁgfgpcon
20. Dept. or County . HEEQP'” A 21. Country France

22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. 1232 - Sec .102

23. Disinterred (DatefSepte 12, 1921 By

24, Inscription on grave marker:

Name Bartlett, Orville Serial No. 762193 ;

Rank _:Ev_tp 1cks Organization Co. K. 12%7th Info

25. Was identification disc found on grave markeré yes ,kaﬂ,,On body? LF?S;

(//”{/? MJLMAE(T;

Slgnature Junlor Technlcal A381stant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in getail).

_Badly Decompooed Unrecognlzable.

.................................. e e =

27. Condition of body

28. Nature of burial .. -  Pine box, ,Uﬁif,o_l_'ﬁl__fs?___?_‘}_%"_:!-_?'P__',_ .

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

tp
qUOLOREaDOVETMEZ ol =2 e e e e e e e

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date SDBPt' 12 :Egzlﬁy Hoel. &

« Foster
Casket sealed by th_};tH _LOS__

AUI?E/I‘ED BY S 4,/ /g/_i_‘f ) f

Slgnature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)




33.

34.

36.

Box No. ,,_u‘_“_gfss"’ A PR .

Bartlett n'rvnle S ey 762193

___________ P W N e e - % R

-

Rank

Organization Co. E 127th Inf.

Casket boxed and marked (Date) __ Septs..12. 1921 By . H.H. Foster

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my 1mmed1ate supervision and that the report above

is correct. A _
Signature-of G.R.S. Inspector__ _ f??/

. wo,rtp‘ngtozx Vst. (&
Remarks . . = bt&”“”

e e e e e . =S el

3
37. Shipped from point of Operation: '(Date)-"-5efﬂ}er81-£L921n-~-~---~u«-~-~-»-~-
To point of Concentration =~ Morgue--Com. #1838 v-1-at---- SIOMBSSSEE I e 5

38.

40.

41,

42.

43.

S (Wame) ! : b=
Convoyer Slgnature Shipping Officer DCSFQJhﬂbﬂmkf Ldi&_/

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date il v Sl )

By G.R.3. Representative

. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date, . . .~ -~
To Permanent Cemetery ; Fh e ioS R T e S L
(Name )
CONVOYeT Tatne et = - St o el Ik SSiEnatire s Sh Pt g O e o
2 7 e ~ -
Received - iDate ~ QA Lok, e R s SRR o S
: 2} e

G.R.S. Representative ";fiE:iZA:;ZI}:@ﬁf:an1:;“__??2-Jﬁ?::tj:aa o LY.
: 2 P etam & 5 L
Relnter‘req“ TE’?‘Q‘:‘&Q"AI‘.QOI‘&HG.. G.Bm.e"tery. -’r"—'lz,'_’;zg Uc..tober--éls-t Ly g S T e L

(Date) ‘
Grave NO w0 oo it gni - o TS SR ST S S SR ot o e -
Kpodt, Block b b e RoWsrr i slugef g ' = T e

el
G.R.8. Representative Z g




@ 'f

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

S S B T AT /
1. Locarrox Inpex CarD: V
s ;
(@) Name.... BARTLETE, Owgigde. = = F85 Ser. No. ... 762193 .
YR 2 D
(®) Rank _____£v Bvhielfa .. Organization __SQs_ 1, __.1-.27t113:'L11f_- ___________
CKR.--.?@_-
(¢) Dateof death .______. 30-5-18.. _ (3)Chuseof death. o rwiE/B 0 =
11

Ree1straTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. 114 Row = Plot .9

it R R A e wéus/dmgseg Wer | OKR/?:

PDateiofiraceiptre et 5 ool TG or i f ST
_,‘I \i/ : - 1’) ey /
(@) Namcu‘_'__‘__:/_’-, NCAAAAL LA . (D) Relntlonship AL Lo ey han
i ity Y 5 i 2l Do /| e
/ l 4 / ;i 4 4 7, » 3 7 | = il -»“‘A‘i /
(¢) Address ____: "'»‘ AA o (VB ~/ N A ;q_-h-_-.V-H,H__“L_;'____-_'__:4)9;___:';;__;; _______________________
/- 74,
(@) Remainsiiodbefbrought to W, Se¥ .~ . . ZTEENE DB e Caae el s e o SR
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U.S. at ... ___ IR ISR b e S
= 3 TR IS TS e e P e e R T
f ’rff

Examiner’s Initials ____r;_-:;;i-:_; ___________ Date ._____-_____‘..____-____E:i_a_’.{;‘_:\f_}_'? 192/
V. A, G. 0O CORRESPONDENCI‘. shows commumcatlon from }:./fj /. /{/ Vi )I f" A AATATY,
Woahieg din LU e .%;f;z‘;z;fzf;‘;;f:" 7
ey 17
confirming requesf; in Par. FIV HEME Y . e above or requestmg—th&t--/+ ./__2__-_-;{"_-_,;--_;--_ LA 7Y/
1‘{“/'_;,; /I \ _J / ), SN ALl 17 «f“z:"’/ ........
P -] W A LA ]
a\{lj,zx_;, AD -___/L;{./I-J Ao ___qul_/L} /zu_f_-_-_ﬂ -
f‘l Examiner’s Initials __-__,;f’;f;"f,’[':.‘/_ _________ Datoselce . Svmob __;:1_}/{92/

COUNTRY FRall CE Cuserary No. . 1230 Hehl 02t SrmrriNo e TSIt SR
- Make I'orm No. 114 J
No. 115 |
G R iendod Apeil , 1620 a—mm 5

| ; el



Typed by ... ==k OHockod Iyt o e~ W  aa , 192
VIII. Finarn ActIoN:
cablo-oni e - 1" T o 18 , 192
Following advice forwarded to Europe by N 6 1971
LN By F

lettor N SIMERRN S5 i oY , 192
_________ 2o Dk e SRR e O TR 1

Par. 2 Not To Be Returned ( ----- £ H) __________________________________________________________

: REMARKS
----------------------------- . ""---.._.“_.-‘. _\M-kkﬁﬁi--_—-——- -

R A |
----- DiEeFEPRISAEE L e g

................ h
Nama ---------------------------------- Beacs U W ORS R O o

Rankis =t aaad
L NcEEEE




............. Diserepancies ... . _.
A e e s e s e s =g E S
Rank

Serial Nos

Orge

Remarks

.................................................

Discrepancies

Remarks

.............................
...............................

org,

................................................

...................................

..........................

oo

RPN

5-1783 /irp A e




® &

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

Pile 90110
I. LocaTiony IxpEx CARD: 4
(@) Namo. DoRLLEIT, Orville Ser. No. 165198
&) Rank __E¥Sel/e Organization ©0s Iy 187th *nf, hYP'P """"""
() Dateof death . IN=B=28 (2} Caiforit doathi B8 o ool l /?Q

1I. RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(¢) Grave No. _dle

Row = e i P]otz Sec. 102 (YEES h_ _________

(b) Emerg. Address My, Anlerson G, Bartlett (fathex) Appleton, Axks

Tt etV vk ilololntledisalbetiatal o = S L xR Y=

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

V. FolloWled to Europe by
/02

_____ e CUsp 0 T

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. ., oo

t cable on

,,,,,,,,,,, , 192
VII. SupPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. . oo , 192

ﬁ } A A St )

COUNTRY EEMPETLER Yo N 0% s I s S S

SHERT NO. s B L e
G.R. S. Form 115-A

August, 1920 3—3020

FPRAM CB 1232« Pgc 102 8




| GRAVE LOC

LOCATION Ol :.IE GRAVE OF

(Surname.) (I\umbm ) (J: ir, st \T.mle and Initials.)

(lhnk)

DATE O BURTAL B h

\
PLACE OF BURIAL..... o 1 A aca s 4 Bttt chstors A <A i
(Give Cemetery, Towu‘ au;l Dep’trhnent)

Map reference
must specify clearly what nmp is used.

Was one fastened to name peg or r’}

stake used as a grave mmkex? ..... q;“-,.',:{l ................
;:-‘-‘ S
If name unknown and tags missing Qescription and marks
should be given here: 1

..... - .. 28 EXQPMD[‘)T

(Signature and Ranlk of Reportmg Ofﬁcel )

This portion to be sent to Chicf of Graves Registration Service.



L ,.J W7

_j Repert NG i



ey

201. sort” 4,0rville. éi {Aé { ¢

2nde Inde .CL/RH,

Chief, G(Gruves Zegistrotion Services . more Sefe april 21e1515,

To : ute Filbur g. Parker, Hdgrs. Dischurge Camp First Hepls Depot, Ste Aignan,
Franges

le aeturped, inviting attention to precedios indorsement.

G Frivate 1lol. Orville Sartlett was killed in sction Ostober

5,1918,

TITART RS 1Y BT TR AR
italilind Ue FLAKGIE.

Lte Colonel. yedlale UlAa



. HEADQUARTERS DISCHARGE CAMP e
FIRST REPLACENENT DEPOT 2909

ST AIGNAN, FRANCE. : WJ
i f
12 March 1919.,;-‘ . § !
P i
i.“é‘g '{J J;:c“-"'
From: Lts Wilbur B, Parker £ i
Tos Graves Registration Bureau
Subject: Information regerding purial place and exact date of
doath of PFC Orville Bartlett (762193)
1. Request available information regording manner in vhicka
party in question met his death. ’ v
b £ 2o quﬁest date and place of burial.
WILBUR E PARKER
2nd Lt. Infentry, DeCe
b 'J.'J’
7 /"\
¢k
A4 " \
./,":r } !
// i !
£ y
e /) 18t inds VER/im
/ lel;n Registration 0ffic pi{ Aves
i) ‘ ] or, Heufohatesn #1, AelsT, lMardh 16th, 1919~
R . Chief, Graves Registrution Service, A.P.0. 717, LE.F: ¥ ' o

( ls  Forwirded for necessary action.

rd | ‘ ,
/%  Our vecords show Orville Bartlet, #762198, renk sad orgonisation
/% valmewmy buried in isolated grave 4n the Commme of Exermont, Dopts Veuse;

\ m’ #55 SOB..- Fe m¢’ We 2600 » O

\ CHARLES Je WYNEE
- {Japtain. Qe dis0.
As8ts GaRe Officer.



=

-

- -.

T0:» REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S.

2
FRO:-".: o 1N v(‘ 3 \ v ‘_:./?-VX).! > (—\ e

s . Y )]
2leaso furnish information as indicated below rezarding the following soldiser:

]

s BRLRLTLETT, QX L/IL L, waBR J& 223

2

i = o A - - 9 I
1},« Has N/R been notiified? | - AR S I

RANK ORGANIZATION
N0 . TRUESTION RitLY ik
L+ {Do particulars of soldier given - BARTLETY, 765195 Oorvills. .
above agree with Records? ; / A W L,n ' E LNy
/20 Dﬂ:te f‘f Dea'tho f a- 10.5.18.
t 3+ jCauss and place of death. B - 1S K/A.

5. {Date buried. - 10.23.18.

- Imconfirmed information.

1 Cmme.. 3@ Exermonb (Ardennes)
¢ SHT 35 505. N 280.4

;u

4, {Number of Casualty Cablezram, . '-E- 414 Sub Par 359.
6. {crave Location. &
(a) Complete record roguired. y
(b Jdiame—of-Comatnry—oer—oom=
mune only required. %

7. fma reportad buriall

e —
}-/_. § L L |‘ " 3y T &
/{.‘.«r’ Hag report been confirmed by 4 SRR V) b
GRS - ¥ 3 - 4
s - 1 &) No ; g ¥ ~
“9. §Roport as to Grave Marker. 19~ Cross. ;

gl B t{auor't as to Idemtification’ Tags. ;j10-0ne tag buried with body.

-~ : One tag attached to grave marker.
11. §¥ho is nearest relative? 11- ur. Andeérson G. Bartlebtt (Father)
; Applefton, Arkansa.s.

13, pReport the exact positicn of
your inquiry on this casa.
(Reply in all ¢ascs if no
information on record)

YL

14, iWhat is the Photozraph }Jp.? ‘

N.B. All Praper namee to he ﬁ : "
prln‘ted in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS. B

i
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r | P
AV [ A\
v & e,
1 ~ 2
S - -GIXTY-SIXTH CONGRESS, e M T
-
GILCIRT N. HAUGEN, IOWA. CHAIRY = 5 ~
JAMES C. MCLAUGHLIN, MICH. A. ¥ F. LEVER, S. €. }7 i gl AT ;;- P
SYDNEY ANDERSON, MINN. GTRDON LEE, GA. @ Pt {-{n a e [: & / !i‘-J
WILLIAM W. WILSON, ILL, E! -KIEL S. CANDLER, MISS. DML L ee oM. g ol R o 2 P [—‘{/C‘Qa ® J’p Lt g
CHARLES B.WARD, N. Y. J. THOMAS HEFLIN, ALA, ,f"\_u
WILLIAM B. MCKINLEY, ILL. THOMAS L. RUBEY. NO. - 3
ELIJAH C.HUTCHINSON, N.J.  JAMES YOUNG, TEX. 5 E &
FRED §. PURNELL, IND. HENDERSON M.JACOWAY, ARK. ; o ok ol E 5
EDWARD VOIGT, WIS, JOHN V. LESHER, PA. (‘-’}COH'C‘@ Olf' al-GP zeaentatives QF. 4

M. 0. MCLAUGHLIN, NEBR.

EVAN J.JONES, _A. ~ &g
i U Rl Washington, D€, 0. 16, 1919 |
J. KUHIO KALANIANAOLE, HAWAIL. -

L. G. HAUGEN, CLERK. 3

J / "3

-

Cé '_,..T-;,‘_-.-.\ .
o

.
The Adjutant General, 7 \%}
Var Department, ' ) . ~ AN
Washington, D. C. f j j S

Sir:

Herewith I enclose you a letter from lr. A
Anderson Bartlett, of Appleton, Arkansas, who states \ @§3
that he now desires to countermand his former order I )
or request for the return of the body of his son Orvilie . o N\
Bartlett who was formerly a member of Co, E, 127th. In- «._ .\ >

~Tantry and who lost his life in France. N &N
\‘\ 3 o j\ ¥
Yours very iruly, Ty e

// Ine,. ]

\ Ll V VL

§
s

Py 1
7 _

a
Nl

] ©- ps N { & o s

C« £}

.;‘f J ‘i,_r é.,




m )

Dotobar 21, 1919.
DR (Bartlett, Orville)

«15  Jacoway, He Hs

N T

Hovorable H. M, Jacoway, .
House of Representatives.

Deay Birs

in vesponse te your letter of Outober 16tk
ivalosing one from iir. Anderson mtt. vhich 48 here~
with returned, in which ne states that he now desires
the remmins of his som Orville Bartlett, Cumpeny I,
127¢h Infantry, left overseas, I beg to advies you that
Mr, Bartlett’s present wishes in this matter have been
proparly resovded in this offlee.

Very reapectfully,

1 m . }-(Lvirii'_"

/o= Nt=1"9

Coaf— "7 &I
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BACKING SHEET )

- DATE.....

DATES ON WHICH THIS FILE IS CHARGED OUT




